



\$~55

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 281/2025

MOHD MUAZZAM AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rashid Hashmi and Mr. Nazir  
Ali, Advs.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI  
AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State with  
SI Shakti, PS. Daryganj.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**28.11.2025**

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 18.03.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**NOVEMBER 28, 2025/dss**