



\$~42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.REV.P. 281/2025, CRL.M.A. 21524/2025, 21525/2025 & 21526/2025**

MOHD MUAZZAM AND ANR .....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Nazir Ali, Advocate

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State  
with SI Priyank Rana

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

% **ORDER**  
**18.03.2026**

1. It is almost 05:00 pm and I have to rush to attend the meeting of Information Technology and Artificial Intelligence Committee.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 06.08.2026 in Advance List.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**MARCH 18, 2026/as**